## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Gerald N. DiBello	02/10/2011
Noel J. Pixley	02/10/2011
Roger D. Hall	02/26/2011
Geoffrey Richard Koontz	02/17/2011

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PURICORE, INC.
Street Address:	508 Lapp Road
City:	Malvern
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19355

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12985595

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)564-8120

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-564-8602

Email: Svictor@stradley.com

Correspondent Name: Sheila Victor for Kim R. Jessum, Esq.
Address Line 1: Stradley Ronon Stevens & Young, LLP

Address Line 2: 2005 Market Street, Suite 2600
Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 184337-0160

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sheila Victor

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 026217 FRAME: 0742 H \$40.00 1298

501519106

source=184337-0160-Executed-Assignment-as-submitted-for-recordation-5-3-2011#page1.tif source=184337-0160-Executed-Assignment-as-submitted-for-recordation-5-3-2011#page2.tif source=184337-0160-Executed-Assignment-as-submitted-for-recordation-5-3-2011#page3.tif source=184337-0160-Executed-Assignment-as-submitted-for-recordation-5-3-2011#page4.tif source=184337-0160-Executed-Assignment-as-submitted-for-recordation-5-3-2011#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 026217 FRAME: 0743

# ASSIGNMENT (Patent Application)

WHEREAS, we:

Inventor	<u>Citizenship</u>	<u>Address</u>
Gerald N. DiBello	United States of America	West Chester, PA
Noel J. Pixley	United States of America	Exton, PA
Roger D. Hall	United States of America	Sandy, UT
Geoffrey Richard Koontz	United States of America	Exton, PA

(hereinafter "ASSIGNORS") having invented a certain new and useful invention entitled:

## METHOD OF INJECTING SOLUTION INTO A MISTING LINE

for which a patent application was filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 6, 2011 as U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/985,595; and

WHEREAS at the time the invention was made, Assignors were under an obligation to assign all rights, title and interest in Assignors' invention to **PURICORE**, **INC.**, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at **508 Lapp Road**, **Malvern**, **PA 19355**, which wants to formalize the assignment and its ownership of the entire interest in the invention and in any and all applications for patent thereon and in any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received by Assignors, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have assigned and by this Assignment do assign to **PURICORE, INC.**, for the United States of America, its territorial possession, and for all foreign countries, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention including the right to apply for patents, or similar protection, including any continuations, divisional, renewal, substitute, reissue or improvement applications, and to claim International Convention priority, in all such foreign countries; Assignors further agree without further consideration to testify in any proceedings, to execute all papers, execute all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, reissue and foreign applications, and make all rightful oaths and declaration relating to the invention, requested by **PURICORE, INC.**; and Assignors do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the corresponding official in any foreign country to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted in the United States or foreign country, respectively, to **PURICORE, INC.** for its sole use and benefit and for its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted.

B # 1296534 v.1

PATENT REEL: 026217 FRAME: 0744

of the Assignee on the date first written b	pelow.
10FEB11	Gerald M. D. Beelo
Date	Gerald N. DiBello $\ell$
STATE OF Pennsylvania	— <u>:</u>
COUNTY OF Chester	: SS. :
known to be the person who is described	personally appeared <b>Gerald N. DiBello</b> in and who executed the above Assignment, and he/she the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set
SEAL]  COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVA  Notarial Seal  Taylor Gregory, Notary Public East Whiteland Twp., Chester County My Commission Expires Dec. 2, 2012  Member, Pennsylvania Association of Nota	Notary Public
8/10/2011 Date	Noel J. Pixley
STATE OF <u>Pennsylvania</u> COUNTY OF <u>Chester</u>	: : ss. :
be the person who is described in and wh	, 2011 personally appeared <b>Noel J. Pixley</b> known to so executed the above Assignment, and he/she acknowledged s/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
SEAL    COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA	Notary Public + S

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by the Assignors and a duly authorized officer

2

2-26-// Date	Roger D. Mall
COUNTY OF SALT LUK	ė.
be the person who is described in	personally appeared Roger D. Hall known and who executed the above Assignment, and he/she acknowledged me of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
NOTARY PUB MISTI BINGH/ Commission # 58 My Commission Exp October 14, 201 STATE OF UT	AM Notary Public 90614 phres
Date	Geoffrey Richard Koontz
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	* ************************************
Koontz known to be the person	, 2011 personally appeared Geoffrey Richard who is described in and who executed the above Assignment, and he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes
[SEAL]	Notary Public

B # 1296534 v,1

Date	Roger D. Hall
STATE OF	<b>:</b>
COUNTY OF	: SS. :
be the person who is described in and	, _2011_ personally appeared <b>Roger D. Hall</b> known to who executed the above Assignment, and he/she acknowledged f his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
[SEAL]	Notary Public
2/17/1/ Date  STATE OF Pennsylvani COUNTY OF Chester	Geoffrey Richard Koontz  : SS.
Koontz known to be the person who i	ruary, _2011_ personally appeared Geoffrey Richard is described in and who executed the above Assignment, and he executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes
[SEAL]  COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA  Notarial Seal  Taylor Gregory, Notary Public East Whiteland Twp., Chester County My Commission Expires Dec. 2, 2012	Notary Public + S

B # 1296534 v.1

Feb 18, 2011	Man It of
Date	PURICORE, INC.
	Name: Andrea Holtzman Drucker, Esq.
	Title: Senior Vice President, General Counsel, Company Secretary
STATE OF Pennsylvan COUNTY OF Chister	: ss:
Andrea Drucker	known to be the person who is described in and who executed acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own set forth.
[SEAL]	Notary Public Notary Public
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVAN  Notarial Seal  Taylor Gregory, Notary Public  East Whiteland Twp., Chester County  My Commission Expires Dec. 2, 2012  Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaria	

B # 1296534 v.1

PATENT REEL: 026217 FRAME: 0748

**RECORDED: 05/03/2011**